

S.C. -325/2022

Order No.3

dated 07.09.2022

Out of four accused on bail, two are present and rest are absent by petition praying for time for the reason stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

No steps taken by the Ld. Prosecution.

It appears from the record that no appointment of Ld. P.P.-in-charge is received to conduct the case on behalf of State Prosecution.

Fix 29.10.2022 for appearance and appointment for Ld. P.P.-in-charge.

Additional Sessions Judge,

F.T.C.-II, Contai.

D/C by me :