

S.C.-325/2022

Order No.4

Dated : 29.10.2022

All the four accused on bail are present.

Ld. Advocate Sri Rudratanu Jana files hajiran alongwith approval letter to conduct the case on behalf of State Prosecution.

Fix 01.12.2022 for consideration of charge.

D/C by me :

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Contai, Purba Medinipur.