

S.C : 325/2022

Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai-in-charge.

Order No.7

Dated 17.03.2023

Four accused on bail are absent by petition praying for time for the reason stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

No step taken by the Ld. P.P. in charge.

P.O. is transferred.

Fix 20.05.2023 for consideration of charge.

D/C by me :

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.
-in-charge.



