

S.C. 325/2022

Present : Sri Surajit Seal
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 1st Court, Contai-in-charge.

Order No.9
21.07.2023

All the four accused persons on C.B are absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

No step taken by the Ld. P.P.-in-charge.

The prayer for time is considered and allowed.

P.O. is transferred.

Fix 27.09.2023 for consideration of charge.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai-in-charge.