

S.C. 325/2022

Present : Nuruzzaman Ali,
Addl.Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court,Contai.

Order No.11

Dated 13.12.2023

All 04 accused persons on C.B. are absent by petition through Ld. Advocate praying for time appearance for the reason stated therein.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present by filing hazira

Ld. Defence counsel is present .

Heard. The prayer for time as made on behalf of the accused person is allowed. Accused persons are directed to be must present on the next date positively i.d. W/A will be issued. Inform to the sureties.

Fixing 02.04.2024 for consideration of charge and appearance of the accused persons.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.